

**SCHEDULE 6
MERGER ACCOUNTS**

Sensata Technologies Holding N.V.
Company Interim Financial Statements
For the Six Months Ended
July 1, 2017

Contents

Statements of Financial Position 1
Statements of Income 2
Statements of Comprehensive Income 3
Notes to Company Financial Statements 4

Sensata Technologies Holding N.V.
Statements of Financial Position
(Amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

	Note	July 1, 2017	December 31, 2016
Assets			
Noncurrent assets:			
Investment in subsidiaries	4	\$ 2,122,537	\$ 1,957,670
Total noncurrent assets		2,122,537	1,957,670
Current assets:			
Cash and cash equivalents		661	1,719
Intercompany receivables from subsidiaries		87,942	84,398
Prepaid expenses and other current assets		361	683
Total current assets		88,964	86,800
Total assets		\$ 2,211,501	\$ 2,044,470
Equity and liabilities			
Equity attributable to owners:			
Share capital: Ordinary shares, €0.01 nominal value per share, 400,000 shares authorized; 178,347 shares issued as of July 1, 2017 and December 31, 2016	5	\$ 2,289	\$ 2,289
Share premium	5	1,658,404	1,648,393
Retained earnings	5	699,479	533,585
Legal reserves:			
Capitalized R&D expense	5	147,015	156,715
Other internally generated capitalized costs	5	7,031	7,031
Net unrealized (loss)/gain on derivative instruments designated and qualifying as cash flow hedges		(10,368)	668
Treasury shares, at cost, 7,286 and 7,557 shares as of July 1, 2017 and December 31, 2016, respectively	5	(296,461)	(306,505)
Total equity		2,207,389	2,042,176
Noncurrent liabilities:			
Pension obligations		357	475
Total noncurrent liabilities		357	475
Current liabilities:			
Accounts payable		138	64
Intercompany payables to subsidiaries		747	175
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities	7	2,870	1,580
Total current liabilities		3,755	1,819
Total liabilities		4,112	2,294
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity		\$ 2,211,501	\$ 2,044,470

Refer also to the accompanying notes.

Sensata Technologies Holding N.V.
Statements of Income
(Thousands of U.S. Dollars)
(Unaudited)

	For the six months ended	For the year ended
	July 1, 2017	December 31, 2016
Net revenue	\$ -	\$ -
Operating costs and expenses:		
Cost of revenue	-	-
Selling, general and administrative	670	61
Total operating costs and expenses	670	61
Loss from operations	(670)	(61)
Other, net	(50)	179
(Loss)/profit before taxes and equity in net income of subsidiaries	(720)	118
Equity in net income of subsidiaries	166,734	264,564
Provision for income taxes	-	-
Net income	\$ 166,014	\$ 264,682

Sensata Technologies Holding N.V.
Statements of Comprehensive Income
(Thousands of U.S. Dollars)
(Unaudited)

	For the six months ended	For the year ended
	July 1, 2017	December 31, 2016
Net income	\$ 166,014	\$ 264,682
Other comprehensive loss, net of tax:		
Defined benefit and retiree healthcare plans	-	474
Subsidiaries' other comprehensive loss	(11,036)	(7,499)
Other comprehensive loss	(11,036)	(7,025)
Comprehensive income	\$ 154,978	\$ 257,657

Sensata Technologies Holding N.V.
Notes to Company Interim Financial Statements
(In thousands, except per share amounts, or unless otherwise noted)
(Unaudited)

1. Corporate Information

Sensata Technologies Holding N.V. ("Sensata Technologies Holding," or the "Company," also referred to as "us," "our," or "we") is incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands. Sensata Technologies Holding currently conducts its business through subsidiary companies which operate business and product development centers primarily in the United States (the "U.S."), the Netherlands, Belgium, China, Germany, Japan, South Korea, and the United Kingdom (the "U.K."); and manufacturing operations primarily in China, Malaysia, Mexico, Bulgaria, France, Germany, the U.K., and the U.S.

2. Basis of Presentation

These company-only financial statements have been prepared as separate financial statements on a historical cost basis except for certain items, including derivative financial instruments and share-based payments that have been measured at fair value. The dollar amounts in the company-only financial statements and accompanying notes, except per share amounts, are stated in thousands of U.S. dollars, unless otherwise indicated. Disclosure requirements for these company-only financial statements are condensed from those required for full financial statements prepared under International Financial Reporting Standards ("IFRS").

These company-only financial statements should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included in the Company's Annual Report for the year ended December 31, 2016, which were authorized for issuance in accordance with a resolution of our Board of Directors on April 12, 2017 (the "Annual Report").

3. Significant Accounting Policies

The accounting policies applied in these company-only financial statements for the six-month period ended July 1, 2017 are in accordance with IFRS as issued by the International Accounting Standards Board.

Investments in subsidiaries are accounted for at net asset value. Related-party transactions between subsidiaries, investments, and members of the management board of the Company are conducted at an arm's length basis with terms comparable to transactions occurring with third parties.

4. Investment in Subsidiaries

Investment in subsidiaries of Sensata Technologies Holding consists of the following:

	July 1, 2017	December 31, 2016
Balance at January 1	\$ 1,957,670	\$ 1,689,169
Return of capital from subsidiaries	(840)	(6,000)
Share in net income of subsidiaries	166,734	264,564
Share based compensation recorded in subsidiaries' equity	10,009	17,436
Other components of subsidiaries equity	(11,036)	(7,499)
Total	\$ 2,122,537	\$ 1,957,670

5. Equity

Movement of equity for the year ended December 31, 2016 and the six month period ended July 1, 2017 is as follows:

	Share Capital	Share Premium	Treasury Stock	Legal Reserve – Other Internally Generated Capitalized Costs	Legal Reserve – R&D Expense and Derivatives	Retained Earnings and Other Components of Equity	Total Shareholders' Equity
Balance as of December 31, 2015	\$ 2,289	\$ 1,630,957	\$ (324,994)	\$ 7,031	\$ 132,085	\$ 318,066	\$ 1,765,434
Repurchase of ordinary shares	-	-	(2,295)	-	-	-	(2,295)
Stock options exercised	-	-	13,698	-	-	(9,754)	3,944
Vesting of restricted ordinary shares	-	-	7,086	-	-	(7,086)	-
Share-based compensation recorded in subsidiaries' equity	-	17,436	-	-	-	-	17,436
Capitalized R&D expense and change in derivative value	-	-	-	-	24,630	(24,630)	-
Net income	-	-	-	-	-	264,682	264,682
Remeasurement pension gain arising during the year	-	-	-	-	-	474	474
Subsidiaries' other comprehensive loss	-	-	-	-	-	(7,499)	(7,499)
Balance as of December 31, 2016	\$ 2,289	\$ 1,648,393	\$ (306,505)	\$ 7,031	\$ 156,715	\$ 534,253	\$ 2,042,176
Repurchase of ordinary shares	-	-	(2,721)	-	-	-	(2,721)
Stock options exercised	-	2	4,764	-	-	(1,819)	2,947
Vesting of restricted ordinary shares	-	-	8,001	-	-	(8,001)	-
Share-based compensation recorded in subsidiaries' equity	-	10,009	-	-	-	-	10,009
Capitalized R&D expense and change in derivative value	-	-	-	-	(9,700)	9,700	-
Net income	-	-	-	-	-	166,014	166,014
Remeasurement pension gain/(loss) arising during the year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Subsidiaries' other comprehensive loss	-	-	-	-	-	(11,036)	(11,036)
Balance as of July 1, 2017	\$ 2,289	\$ 1,658,404	\$ (296,461)	\$ 7,031	\$ 147,015	\$ 689,111	\$ 2,207,389

6. Interest Bearing Borrowings

Sensata Technologies Holding has no direct outstanding interest bearing borrowings as of July 1, 2017. Our indirect wholly-owned subsidiary, Sensata Technologies B.V., is limited in its ability to pay dividends or otherwise make any distributions to us, except for limited purposes, due to certain restrictions imposed by its borrowings. For a discussion of the borrowings of the subsidiaries of Sensata Technologies Holding and the related restrictions, see Note 8, "Borrowings," in the Company's Annual Report.

7. Accrued Expenses and Other Current Liabilities

Accrued expenses and other current liabilities of Sensata Technologies Holding consist of the following:

	July 1, 2017	December 31, 2016
Accrued professional fees	\$ 2,477	\$ 1,478
Accrued payroll	393	102
Total	\$ 2,870	\$ 1,580

8. Related Party Transactions

Directors' Interest and Remuneration

We paid \$1.1 million and \$2.0 million in compensation to our directors during the six month period ended July 1, 2017 and fiscal year 2016, respectively. For further discussion of our related party transactions with regards to directors' interest and remunerations, see Note 13, "Related Party Transactions," in the Company's Annual Report.

Sensata Technologies Holding plc
Interim Financial Statements
As of 30 September 2017

Sensata Technologies Holding plc
Statement of Financial Position
As of 30 September 2017

(Amounts stated in Euro)

(Unaudited)

Assets:	
Cash	€ 1
Shareholder Undertakings to Pay	57,100
Total Assets	€ 57,101
Liabilities:	
Non-Voting Redeemable Shares	€ 57,100
Total Liabilities	57,100
Shareholder's Equity:	
Ordinary Share	1
Total Shareholder's Equity	1
Total Liabilities and Shareholder's Equity	€ 57,101

Refer also to the accompanying notes.

Sensata Technologies Holding plc
Notes to Financial Statements
As of 30 September 2017

1. Company Information

Sensata Technologies Holding plc (the "Company") is a public limited company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales on 4 August 2017. Upon incorporation, one Ordinary Share with a nominal value of €1.00 was issued for €1 in cash. In addition, on 24 August 2017, 57,100 non-voting redeemable shares with a nominal value of €1.00 per share were issued pursuant to an undertaking to pay whereby the shareholder agrees to pay €57,100 no later than August 2018.

Holders of the non-voting redeemable shares are not eligible to receive any amounts available for distribution. The Company may redeem any non-voting redeemable shares in issue for their nominal value, on such terms as the Company may from time to time determine. Other than as required by law, holders of non-voting redeemable shares have no right to attend, speak, or vote, either in person or by proxy, at any general meeting of the Company.

The Company has not engaged in any business since its formation other than the activities described above.

2. Basis of Presentation

These financial statements have been prepared on a historical cost basis in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards ("IFRS") as issued by the International Accounting Standards Board. The amounts in the financial statements and accompanying notes are stated in whole Euro. Disclosure requirements for these financial statements are condensed from those required for interim financial statements under IFRS.